As a result of the revenue adjustments, certain revenue-related accounts were impacted and also restated. These included cost of goods sold
related to contracts impacted, other assets, goodwill, deferred revenue, bad debt expense and the related accounts receivable allowance, accounts
receivable, and commission expense.

The following tables summarize the impact of the restatements on our consolidated balance sheet as of September 30, 2005, statements of
operations for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2005, and statement of cash flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2005,
and should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for
the year ended December 31, 2005, and our Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q for the quarters ended March 31, 2006, and June 30, 2006.

8

Edgar Filing: MERGE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

13

Merge Technologies Incorporated and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
(Unaudited and in thousands, except for share and per share data)

MERGE TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

September 30,
2005 Adjustments

September 30,
2005

(As reported) (As restated)
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 46,465 $ 46,465
Accounts receivable, net(a) 34,251 $ (1,154 ) 33,097
Inventory 1,838 1,838
Prepaid expenses(b) 2,502 347 2,849
Deferred income taxes(c) 3,023 4,976 7,999
Other current assets(d) 2,443 2,403 4,846
Total current assets 90,522 6,572 97,094
Net property and equipment 3,758 3,758
Purchased and developed software, net 22,633 22,633
Acquired intangibles, net 12,359 12,359
Goodwill(b) 348,575 1,121 349,696
Other assets(b) 2,350 1,324 3,674
Total assets $ 480,197 $ 9,017 $ 489,214
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 6,071 $ 6,071
Accrued wages 6,657 6,657
Other accrued liabilities(b) 3,672 $ (656 ) 3,016
Deferred revenue(a) 12,129 19,033 31,162
Income taxes payable(c) � 3,550 3,550
Total current liabilities 28,529 21,927 50,456
Deferred income taxes(c) 2,268 (1,194 ) 1,074
Total liabilities 30,797 20,733 51,530
Total shareholders� equity 449,400 (11,716 ) 437,684
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 480,197 $ 9,017 $ 489,214

9

Edgar Filing: MERGE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

14

Merge Technologies Incorporated and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
(Unaudited and in thousands, except for share and per share data)

MERGE TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2005 Adjustments

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2005

(As reported) (As restated)
Net sales:
Software and other(a) $ 24,744 $ 1,989 $ 26,733
Services and maintenance(a) 7,979 331 8,310
Total net sales 32,723 2,320 35,043
Cost of sales:
Software and other(d) 2,144 443 2,587
Services and maintenance 3,451 3,451
Amortization(e) 1,211 (49 ) 1,162
Total cost of sales 6,806 394 7,200
Gross margin 25,917 1,926 27,843
Operating costs and expenses:
Sales and marketing(b) 4,252 4 4,256
Product research and development 3,513 3,513
General and administrative(a) 4,392 (387 ) 4,005
Acquired in-process research and development 57 57
Restructuring and other expenses 160 160
Depreciation and amortization(e) 990 49 1,039
Total operating costs and expenses 13,364 (334 ) 13,030
Operating income 12,553 2,260 14,813
Other income 160 160
Income before income taxes 12,713 2,260 14,973
Income tax expense(c) 4,596 777 5,373
Net income $ 8,117 $ 1,483 $ 9,600
Net income per share�basic $ 0.25 0.05 $ 0.30
Weighted average number of shares of Common Stock
outstanding�basic 32,491,717 32,491,717
Net income per share�diluted $ 0.24 0.04 $ 0.28
Weighted average number of shares of Common Stock
outstanding�diluted 34,271,312 34,271,312

10

Edgar Filing: MERGE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

15

Merge Technologies Incorporated and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
(Unaudited and in thousands, except for share and per share data)

MERGE TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

Nine Months
Ended
September
30, 2005 Adjustments

Nine Months
Ended
September
30, 2005

(As reported) (As restated)
Net sales:
Software and other(a) $ 45,608 $ (3,191 ) $ 42,417
Services and maintenance(a) 16,389 (1,665 ) 14,724
Total net sales 61,997 (4,856 ) 57,141
Cost of sales:
Software and other(d) 5,199 (237 ) 4,962
Services and maintenance 7,564 7,564
Amortization(e) 3,897 (146 ) 3,751
Total cost of sales 16,660 (383 ) 16,277
Gross margin 45,337 (4,473 ) 40,864
Operating costs and expenses:
Sales and marketing(b) 8,787 (141 ) 8,646
Product research and development 5,914 5,914
General and administrative(a) 9,832 (644 ) 9,188
Acquired in-process research and development 13,046 13,046
Restructuring and other expenses 749 749
Depreciation and amortization(e) 2,282 147 2,429
Total operating costs and expenses 40,610 (638 ) 39,972
Operating income 4,727 (3,835 ) 892
Other income 324 (1 ) 323
Income before income taxes 5,051 (3,836 ) 1,215
Income tax expense(c) 6,715 (63 ) 6,652
Net loss $ (1,664 ) $ (3,773 ) $ (5,437 )
Net loss per share�basic $ (0.08 ) (0.17 ) $ (0.25 )
Weighted average number of shares of Common Stock outstanding�basic 21,722,210 21,722,210
Net loss per share�diluted $ (0.08 ) (0.17 ) $ (0.25 )
Weighted average number of shares of Common Stock outstanding�diluted 21,722,210 21,722,210

11

Edgar Filing: MERGE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

16

Merge Technologies Incorporated and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(Unaudited and in thousands, except for share and per share data)

MERGE TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

Nine Months
Ended
September 30,
2005 Adjustments

Nine Months
Ended
September 30,
2005

(As reported) (As restated)
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net loss $ (1,664 ) $ (3,773 ) $ (5,437 )
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash provided by operating
activities:
Depreciation and amortization 6,179 6,179
Provision for doubtful accounts receivable, net ofrecoveries(a) 1,114 (644 ) 470
In-process research and development 13,046 13,046
Stock-based compensation 608 608
Deferred income taxes(c) 5,485 (742 ) 4,743
Change in assets and liabilities, excluding effects from acquisitions:
Accounts receivable(a) (15,562 ) 1,004 (14,558 )
Inventory 162 162
Prepaid expenses(b) (71 ) (140 ) (211 )
Accounts payable(b) (4,799 ) 8 (4,791 )
Accrued wages 534 534
Other accrued liabilities(b) (20 ) 177 157
Deferred revenue(a) 1,309 3,143 4,452
Other assets(b)(d) (566 ) (566 )
Other(c) (144 ) 1,533 1,389
Net cash provided by operating activities 6,177 $ � 6,177
Net cash provided by investing activities 6,051 6,051
Net cash provided by financing activities 6,128 6,128
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash 42 42
Net increase in cash 18,398 18,398
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period 28,067 28,067
Cash and cash equivalents, end of period $ 46,465 $ 46,465

(a)  Impact of deferral of net sales attributed to factors described in the Revenue Recognition section above for the
period, including cumulative effect of all periods on accounts receivable and related reserves and deferred revenue.